50
G
IN
G
1.3
(0.051)
1.8
(0.071)

Center Frequency
Series
HOW TO ORDER
PAFC 248 B
Normal Center Insertion Pass Band Stop Band Attenuation Ripple Group Delay OperatingPart Number Frequency
Loss
Width
(fn±110kHz)
Time
Temperature(Fn) (at 3dB) fn±600kHz fn±1.2kHz fn±faMHz* (fn±110kHz)
PAFC248B 248.45MHz 4.0dB max. ±130kHz min. 30dB min. 40dB min. 60dB min. 1.5dB max.. 1.2µs max. -10 to 60°C
PAFC243B 243.95MHz 4.0dB max. ±130kHz min. 30dB min. 40dB min. 60dB min. 1.5dB max.. 1.2µs max. -10 to 60°C
SPECIFICATIONS
68nH 68nH
3.5pF 4.5pF
1.0pF 1.0pF50Ω 50Ω
Input Output
0.8 (0.031)
3
2
3
3
2
3
3
1
3
3
1
3
1.27
(0.050)
1.27
(0.050)
0.7
(0.028)
3.
8
(0
.1
50
)
3.8 (0.150)
1.3 (0.051)
TEST CIRCUIT
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
Recommended Land Pattern millimeters (inches) Taping Dimension millimeters (inches)
➀ INPUT
➁ OUTPUT
➂ GROUND
A
JB LφH
φF
KC
D
E
G M
51
Surface Acoustic Wave Filters
PAFC Series
0
50
100
150
200
250
Temp(°C)
Peak Temp
235°C±5°C
150°C±10°C
Time
0 to 60sec 60 to 120sec
200°C